

**SARALAND STREETS
FOR THE
MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION
MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
MCR-2004-105
GMC PROJECT NO. 24040
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	M.C. Williams Contracting Company		James R Payne, Inc		Hosea O Weaver & Sons Inc		SJ & L Inc		Asphalt Services		Gulf Equipment Corp		R & S Paving & Grading		John G Walton Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 6 ACRES)	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 22,060.90	\$ 22,060.90	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 51,769.00	\$ 51,769.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 38,132.00	\$ 38,132.00
206-D	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES & ALL SIZES)	LF	220	\$ 4.64	\$ 1,020.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,243.00
206-E	REMOVING MAILBOXES (INCLUDING RESET WITH A NEW TIMBER POST)	EA	12	\$ 37.96	\$ 455.52	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 78.79	\$ 945.48	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 614.40
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2450	\$ 4.87	\$ 11,931.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 10.36	\$ 25,382.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 16,047.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 20.22	\$ 49,539.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	245	\$ 10.89	\$ 2,668.05	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 11.98	\$ 2,935.10	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,604.75	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,082.50	\$ 12.40	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.45
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	RDBD STA	34	\$ 296.70	\$ 10,087.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 165.96	\$ 5,642.64	\$ 168.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 294.69	\$ 10,019.46
301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B PLANT MIXED 4" THICK	SY	400	\$ 13.12	\$ 5,248.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.82	\$ 4,328.00
301-A	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, TYPE B ROAD MIXED 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SY	8548	\$ 2.99	\$ 25,558.52	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,644.00	\$ 2.87	\$ 24,532.76	\$ 4.05	\$ 34,619.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 14,104.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,740.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,192.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 39,833.68
401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT TYPE A	SY	8548	\$ 0.92	\$ 7,864.16	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,257.60	\$ 0.87	\$ 7,436.76	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 11,539.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 6,496.48
429-A	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A (150LB/SY)	TON(S)	705	\$ 88.83	\$ 62,625.15	\$ 97.00	\$ 68,385.00	\$ 87.85	\$ 61,934.25	\$ 98.00	\$ 69,090.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 66,270.00	\$ 99.34	\$ 70,034.70
530-A	15" ROADWAY PIPE	LF	62	\$ 18.62	\$ 1,154.44	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 29.04	\$ 1,800.48	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 2,256.80
530-B	18" SPAN x 11" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	LF	25	\$ 23.48	\$ 587.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 991.25	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 48.55	\$ 1,213.75
533-B1	18" SPAN x 11" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	61	\$ 22.88	\$ 1,395.68	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 30.08	\$ 1,834.88	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,379.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 34.15	\$ 2,083.15
533-B2	29" SPAN x 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	8	\$ 47.61	\$ 380.88	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 43.31	\$ 346.48	\$ 73.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 83.82	\$ 670.56
535-A	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3RC)	LF	100	\$ 32.14	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 2,980.00
535-B	22" SPAN X 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	102	\$ 32.28	\$ 3,292.56	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 16.46	\$ 1,678.92	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 39.84	\$ 4,063.68
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 47,709.38	\$ 47,709.38	\$ 6,674.00	\$ 6,674.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 11,160.00
610-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, (24" DEEP)	SY	15	\$ 68.83	\$ 1,032.45	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 1,353.75	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 960.00
610-D	FILTER BLANKET	SY	15	\$ 2.70	\$ 40.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 44.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 58.95
618-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	110	\$ 46.96	\$ 5,165.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 59.02	\$ 6,492.20	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 48.97	\$ 5,386.70
619-A	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	\$ 336.36	\$ 672.72	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 436.54	\$ 873.08	\$ 441.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 445.20	\$ 890.40
619-A	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	8	\$ 385.78	\$ 3,086.24	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 489.15	\$ 3,913.20	\$ 496.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.85	\$ 4,006.80
619-B	29" SPAN x 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	1	\$ 422.50	\$ 422.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 510.89	\$ 510.89	\$ 496.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.85	\$ 500.85
619-B	22" SPAN x 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	1	\$ 373.29	\$ 373.29	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 402.19	\$ 402.19	\$ 551.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 556.50	\$ 556.50
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE (PIPE COLLARS)	CY	1	\$ 494.92	\$ 494.92	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,195.70	\$ 1,195.70	\$ 881.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 890.40	\$ 890.40
621-A1	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$ 1,467.13	\$ 1,467.13	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,570.87	\$ 1,570.87	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,521.80	\$ 1,521.80
621-A2	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 (MODIFIED)	EACH	1	\$ 1,467.13	\$ 1,467.13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,570.87	\$ 1,570.87	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,521.80	\$ 1,521.80
621-C1	INLETS, TYPE C	EACH	1	\$ 1,843.31	\$ 1,843.31	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,993.45	\$ 1,983.45	\$ 2,281.00	\$ 2,281.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,931.78	\$ 1,931.78
621-C2	INLETS, TYPE S3 (ONE WING)	EACH	1	\$ 2,282.53	\$ 2,282.53	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,413.50	\$ 2,443.50	\$ 2,819.00	\$ 2,819.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,785.66	\$ 2,785.66
621-C3	INLETS, TYPE S3 (2 WINGS)	EACH	2	\$ 2,484.24	\$ 4,968.48	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,856.57	\$ 5,713.14	\$ 2,929.00	\$ 5,858.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,663.32	\$ 5,326.64
623-A	CONCRETE RAVEL CURB	LF	66	\$ 14.37	\$ 948.42	\$ 12.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 25.33	\$ 1,671.78	\$ 13.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 844.80
637-A	FENCE RESET (INCLUDES ALL TYPES)	LF	810	\$ 4.98	\$ 4,033.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 4,406.40	\$ 8.70	\$ 7,047.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,969.00
650-A	TOPSOIL (2" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	CY	3176	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,669.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,056.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 317.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,992.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,112.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,575.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 50,816.00	\$ 15.23	\$ 48,370.48
652-A	SEEDING (MIX 3E)	ACRE	2	\$ 589.49	\$ 1,178.98	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,304.40	\$ 2,608.80	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,611.48	\$ 3,222.96
656-A	MULCHING, CLASS A, TYPE 1	ACRE	2	\$ 635.64	\$ 1,271.28	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,304.40	\$ 2,608.80	\$ 542.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,231.13	\$ 2,462.26
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	2	\$ 820.47	\$ 1,640.94	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 849.60	\$ 1,739.20	\$ 414.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,305.52	\$ 2,611.04
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	ACRE	2	\$ 823.33	\$ 1,646.66	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,304.40	\$ 2,608.80	\$ 384.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,724.32	\$ 3,448.64
665-J	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	9600	\$ 3.78	\$ 36,288.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 22,272.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 33,312.00
665-K	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	CY	60	\$ 21.97	\$ 1,318.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 477.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 11.66	\$ 699.60
665-Q	20" WATTLES	LF	600	\$ 10.36	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.87	\$ 5,322.00
680-A	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,599.05	\$ 7,599.05	\$ 8,766.00	\$ 8,766.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 6,645.00
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$30,000)	LS	1	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	600	\$ 13.14	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.17	\$ 6,102.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 9,744.00
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	20	\$ 31.67	\$ 633.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 904.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.16	\$ 163.20
740-E	CONES (36" HIGH)	EACH	25	\$ 20.14	\$ 503.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.17	\$ 254.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3							